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2  

3  

4 ENROLLED, SJR118,

5 COMMENDING FIRST LIEUTENANT NICHOLAS R. MADISON FOR

6 EXTRAORDINARY SERVICE TO THE CIVIL AIR PATROL. 

7  

8 WHEREAS, we take great pride and pleasure in

9 commending First Lieutenant Nicholas R. Madison for

10 extraordinary service to the Civil Air Patrol; and 

11 WHEREAS, First Lieutenant Nicholas R. Madison

12 contributes exceptional direction as an Alabama Wing Emergency

13 Services Training Officer and as an Assistant Aerospace

14 Education Officer for the Tuscaloosa Composite Squadron; and

15 WHEREAS, after joining Civil Air Patrol in March

16 2015, Nicholas R. Madison's interests have expanded from

17 aircrew to other parts of Emergency Services and Mission

18 Organization; he entered his current position as Wing ES

19 Training Officer in November 2017; he also serves as an

20 instructor/staff assistant at Alabama Wing Emergency Services

21 School (WESS); and

22 WHEREAS, First Lieutenant Madison is a 1975 graduate

23 of The University of Alabama with a Bachelor's Degree in Civil

24 Engineering; he received his Commission as 2nd Lieutenant in

25 The United States Air Force through the AFROTC and served as a
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1 Cadet Commander of Detachment 10 at the university during his

2 senior year; his Air Force Career reached completion as a part

3 of the Palace Option Program with limited active duty service;

4 he holds Mission Scanner, Mission Observer, and Mission Pilot

5 ratings and is working on attaining additional Professional

6 Development Tracks; he anticipates achieving multiple ratings

7 and awards as a member of Civil Air Patrol; and

8 WHEREAS, as a semi-retired engineer, First

9 Lieutenant Madison has worked for over 32 years in areas

10 ranging from design to project management to product

11 development to corporate management; since retiring from

12 fulltime employment in 2012, he has been involved in software

13 training and has consulted on a wide range of projects located

14 in North and South America as well as Southeast Asia; he holds

15 Professional Engineer registration in multiple states; and

16 WHEREAS, through the years, he has earned widespread

17 respect for the commitment and capability he brought to every

18 challenge while compiling an outstanding record of leadership;

19 now therefore, 

20 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH

21 HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That First Lieutenant Nicholas R.

22 Madison is commended for extraordinary service to the Civil

23 Air Patrol, and this resolution is offered in highest tribute

24 and deepest appreciation on behalf of the citizens of the

25 State of Alabama.
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1  

2  

3    

4  
President and Presiding Officer of

the Senate  

5    

6  
Speaker of the House of Representa-

tives  

SJR1187
8 Senate 15-MAR-18
9 I hereby certify that the within Senate Joint

10 Resolution originated in and was adopted by the Senate.
11  
12 Patrick Harris,
13 Secretary.
14  

15  

16  
17 House of Representatives
18 Adopted: 21-MAR-18

19  

20  
21 By: Senator Allen
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